

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)

No(s). 5471/2013

STATE OF H.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VICKY CHAUDHRY

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)

Date : 11/08/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Pragati Neekhara ,Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Kumar Jha,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner has stated that he has already complied with the terms of the office report. Office shall verify the position and report accordingly. In _____ case it be found that the office report has not been complied with in that event the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for further future directions and in the event of the compliance of the Office Report notice shall be issued to the unserved sole respondent with utmost dispatch and the matter shall be listed before this Court on 28.10.2014.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Madhu Grover
Date: 2014.08.13
11:02:03 IST
Reason:(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

MG