

ITEM NO.8

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 5471/2013

STATE OF H.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VICKY CHAUDHRY

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)

Date : 09/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Suryanaryana Singh,Adv.
Ms. Pragati Neekhra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As per report of the Trial Court it appears that service could not be effected since in the address mentioned in the process no such person is available. In such circumstances, the Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps by providing fresh particulars with regard to the sole respondent within a period of four weeks.

Post the matter again on 16.9.2015.

(SURAJIT DEY)
Registrar

MG